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IMPORTANT IF YOU ARE NOT A U.S. CITIZEN: 

You must submit clear copies of documents that authorize you to study/work in USA to your school 
official Coordinator.  They will submit this paperwork to VA for processing. 

 
 

Phone Dialing "tips":  To reach your Point of Contact (POC), call the main hospital number (650) 493-5000, 
and press "1" twice for the Palo Alto Division (PAD), then dial the extension.  ALL POCs are at PAD. 
 
When mailing correspondence to your POC, use the following format: 
 
 SAMPLE ONLY → Find correct Coordinator’s Info 
(POC Name) Ana M. Hammons 
VA Palo Alto Health Care System VA Palo Alto Health Care System 
Name of Service (mail code) Anesthesiology and Perioperative Care Service (112A) 
3801 Miranda Avenue 3801 Miranda Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 Palo Alto, CA 94304 
 
 

FIND YOUR TRAINEES COORDINATOR NAME AND CONTACT HERE: 
 
STANFORD MEDICAL STUDENTS 
POC responsible for initial processing and onboarding of medical students for VA badging issuance and 
initial computer/EMR access only.  Subsequent rotations are processed by VA Clerkship Coordinators. 
 
Primary POC Secondary POC 
LeeAnn Robbins Taneisha Smith 
Office of Education. (141) Office of Education. (141) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65881 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69701 
Email:  LeeAnn.Robbins@va.gov Email:  Taneisha.Smith@va.gov 
 
 

ANESTHESIA 
Anesthesia Fellows:  ICU/Critical Care Medicine (CCM), Pain Medicine, and Regional Anesthesia and Acute 
Pain Medicine (RAAPM) Fellows; Anesthesia Residents; CCM-ICU (306A) and OR (300B) Clerkship 
Students; and Anesthesia Assistant Trainees/Case Western Univ. 
 
PRIMARY POC Alternate POC 
Ana M. Hammons Tammy Nogare 
Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A) Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65638 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65639 
  (650) 858-3938 leave message   (650) 858-3938 leave message 
Fax No: (650) 852-3423 Fax No: (650) 852-3423 
E-Mail: Ana.Hammons@va.gov E-Mail: Tammy.Nogare@va.gov 
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Respiratory Therapy Students (Foothill, Hartnell and Skyline Colleges) 
PRIMARY POC Alternate POC 
Tammy Nogare Ana M. Hammons 
Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A) Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65639 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65638 
  (650) 858-3938  leave message   (650) 858-3938  leave message 
Fax No: (650) 852-3423 Fax No: (650) 852-3423 
E-Mail: Tammy.Nogare@va.gov E-Mail: Ana.Hammons@va.gov 
 
 
DERMATOLOGY (Residents) 
Primary POC Secondary POC 
Cristal Tran Thanh-Tien Cao 
Dermatology Service. (123) Dermatology Service. (123) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64404 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 63706 
Fax No: (650) 496-2573 Fax No: (650) 496-2573 
E-Mail: Cristal.Tran@va.gov E-Mail: Thanh-Tien.Cao@va.gov 
 
 
MEDICAL AND ASSOCIATED SUB-SPECIALTIES 
(NOTE:  Proof of NPI request or NPI number must be provided to your POC on processing day) 

 
POC for all Medicine Residents and Interns ONLY 
Sabrina Becerra – PRIMARY Jonathan R. Wong – SECONDARY 
Medical Service (111) Medical Service (111) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 61946 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 60680 
Fax No: (650) 849-1213 Fax No: 650) 849-1213 
E-Mail: Sabrina.Becerra@va.gov E-Mail:  Jonathan.Wong2@va.gov 
 
Sub-Specialties under Medical Service 
 
POC for:  Cardiology & ED (Fellows) POC for:  Oncology (Fellows) 
Lani Quintanilla Mildred Santiago 
Cardiology Section/Medical Service (111C) Oncology Section/Medical Service (111) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 61369 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64194 
Fax No: (650) 849-1213 Fax No: (650) 849-1213 
E-Mail: Lani.Quintanilla@va.gov E-Mail: Mildred.Santiago@va.gov 
 
POC for:  IM-CCM & Pulmonary-CCM (Fellows) POC for:  Rheumatology, Gastroenterology/GI & 

Sabrina Becerra   Hematology (Fellows) 
Medical Service (111) Kymmonya Gates 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 61946 GI Section/Medical Service (111GI) 
Fax No: (650) 849-1213 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66313 
E-Mail: Sabrina.Becerra@va.gov Fax No: (650) 849-1213 
  E-Mail: Kymmonya.Gates@va.gov 
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POC for:  Endocrinology, Infectious Disease  

   & Nephrology (Fellows) POC for:  Chiropractic Residents & Interns 
Marian Askew Michael Morkve 
Medical Service (111) Medical Service (111 MON) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64209 Phone: (831) 884-1000, ext. 42151 
Fax No: (650) 849-1213 Fax No: (650) 849-1213 
E-Mail: Marian.Askew@va.gov E-Mail:  Michael.Morkve@va.gov 
 
 
Geriatric Research, Education and Clinical Center (GRECC) 
Primary POC (Residents / Fellows) 
Mary Westerman 
Geriatric Research, Education & Clinical Ctr. (182B) 

Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64808 
Fax No: (650) 496-2505 
E-Mail: Mary.Westerman@va.gov 
 
 
Hospice and Palliative Medicine 
Primary POC (Fellows) Secondary POC (Fellows) 
Jason C. Samonte Vita Chang 
Extended Care & Palliative Medicine Service (171) Extended Care & Palliative Medicine Service (171) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65039 Phone: (650) 849-1261 
Fax No: (650) 849-0500 Fax No: (650) 849-0500 
E-Mail: Jason.Samonte@va.gov E-Mail: Vita.Chang@va.gov  
 
 
Neurology 
Primary POC  Alternate POC 
 (Students & CCM-Neuro Fellows)  (Students & CCM-Neuro Fellows) 
Cassandra (Knowlton) Cruz Rowena Irineo 
Neurology Service (127) Neurology Service (127) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 63976 [or (650) 858-3976] Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64955 [or (650) 858-3976] 

Fax No: (650) 852-3430 Fax No: (650) 852-3423  
E-Mail: Cassandra.Knowlton@va.gov E-Mail: Rowena.Irineo@va.gov 
 
 
Nuclear Medicine 
Primary POC 
Michelle Stojanovich 
Nuclear Medicine Service (115) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 61274 
Fax No: (650) 852-3421 
E-Mail: Michelle.Stojanovich@va.gov 
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Pathology and Laboratory 
Info about program only – POC Temporary POC for onboarding 
Lana Hur  Ana Hammons 
Pathology and Laboratory Service (113) Anesthesiology & Perioperative Care Service (112A) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66722 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65638 
Fax No: (650) 496-2574 Fax No: (650) 852-3423 
E-Mail: Lana.Hur@va.gov  E-Mail: Ana.Hammons@va.gov  
 
 
 

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 
Primary POC Secondary POC 
Kerry Rich  Phung “Michelle” Trinh 
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service (117) Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service (117) 

Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69940 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66449 
Fax No: (650) 849-1995 Fax No: (650) 852-3470 
E-Mail: Kerry.Rich@va.gov  E-Mail: Phung.Trinh@va.gov 
 
 
 

Psychiatry and Geriatric Psychiatry 
Primary POC Secondary POC 
Adriana Herrera Brenda Feltham 
Mental Health-Psychiatry Service (116A/Admin) Mental Health-Psychiatry Service (116A/Admin) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 68750 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 68750 
Fax No: (650) 858-8935 Fax No: (650) 858-8935 
E-Mail: V21PALMHAdmin@va.gov E-Mail: V21PALMHAdmin@va.gov 
 
 
 

Radiology and Associated Sub-Specialties (See separately for "Nuclear Medicine") 
Primary POC Alternate POC 
Kevin Glenn Arzadon Ravinder (Ravi) Gandu 
Radiology Service (114) Radiology Service (114) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66599 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 61484 
E-Mail: KevinGlenn.Arzadon@va.gov E-Mail:  Ravinder.Gandu@va.gov 
 
 
Cañada Students - Primary POC 
Melissa Leddy 
Radiology Service (114) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 65673 
E-Mail: Melissa.Leddy1@va.gov 
 
  

mailto:Ana.Hammons@va.gov
mailto:Lana.Hur@va.gov
mailto:Ana.Hammons@va.gov
mailto:Kerry.Rich@va.gov
mailto:Phung.Trinh@va.gov
mailto:V21PALMHAdmin@va.gov
mailto:V21PALMHAdmin@va.gov
mailto:KevinGlenn.Arzadon@va.gov
mailto:%20Ravinder.Gandu@va.gov
mailto:Melissa.Leddy1@va.gov


VAPAHCS Trainees Coordinators List (2023 – 2024 Clinical Rotation) 

TO TRAINEES:  If you don’t see a program or a Coordinator listed here, please email to Ana.Hammons@va.gov - Thank you. 
 

  Page 5 of 6 
 

 

Surgical and Associated Sub-Specialties 
(PLEASE:  Contact the Primary POC for each Sub-Specialty first) 
 

Backup POC for all Surgical Subspecialties Backup POC for all Surgical Subspecialties 
Sheldon Rhoads Surgical Onboarding Team 
Surgical Service (112) Surgical Service (112) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69602 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66100 
Fax No: (650) 852-3430 Fax No: (650) 852-3430 
E-Mail: Sheldon.Rhoads@va.gov  E-Mail: vhapalsuronboarding@va.gov 
 
Sub-Specialties under Surgical Service 
 

Primary POC for:  Gynecology & Urology Primary POCs for:  Ophthalmology & ENT 
Bayron Juarez Michael Allard 
Surgical Service (112) Surgical Service (112ENT) 
Phone: (650) 849-0162 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69846 
Fax No: (650) 852-3430 Fax No: (650) 852-3430 
E-Mail: Bayron.Juarez@va.gov E-Mail: Michael.Allard@va.gov 
 
Primary POC for:  Vascular Surgery & Primary POC for:  General Surgery & 
  Orthopedic Surgery  Plastic and Hand Surgery 
Erik Nielsen Shakiyla Smith 

Surgical Service (112) Surgical Service (112) 
Phone: (650) 852-3202 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69812 
Fax No: (650) 849-1265 Fax No: (650) 849-1265 
E-Mail: Erik.Nielsen1@va.gov E-Mail: Shakiyla.Smith@va.gov 
 
Primary POC for:  Podiatry Primary POC for:   Optometry & Neurosurgery 

 Jacqueline Sells Vanessa R. Perez 

Surgical Service (112POD) Surgical Service (112) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 67524 Phone: (650) 852-3464 
Fax No: (650) 849-0525 Fax No: (650) 849-1265 
E-Mail: Jacqueline.Sells@va.gov E-Mail: Vanessa.Perez3@va.gov 
 
Primary POC for:  Cardiothoracic Surgery 
Annie Escobedo  
Surgical Service (112) 
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69846 
Fax No: (650) 852-3430 
E-Mail: Annie.Escobedo@va.gov  
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Spinal Cord Injury (SCI) 
Primary POC (Residents and Fellows) Secondary POC (Residents and Fellows) 
Lavon Skeene Phung “Michelle” Trinh 
Spinal Cord Injury Service (128) Spinal Cord Injury Service (128) 

Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 69230 Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 66449 
Fax No: (650) 849-1995 Fax No: (650) 852-3470 
E-Mail: Lavon.Skeene@va.gov E-Mail: Phung.Trinh@va.gov 
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